Recei ved: 06/ 26/ 2007

PSC NO. 3 GAS
St. Lawrence Gas Company, Inc.
Initial Effective Date: 7/26/2007

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 3

LARGE GENERAL FIRM SERVICE (Cont’ d)

Monthly Rates and Charges:

Contract Administration Charge:

Distribution Delivery Charge:
Customer and Demand Charge:
Customer Charge:

Demand Charge:
Per Mcf/D of Contract Volume

Commodity Charge:
For all thermsthrough the meter
First 10 therms
First 12 times Contract VVolume
Excesstherms

Merchant Function Charge
All therms, per therm

Gas | nterconnection:

Sales
Service

N/A

$310.00

$ 420

$ 0.0000
$ 0.0059
$ 0.0044

$0.0211

All therms, per therm will be charged through the GAC

Gas Transportation:

All therms, per therm will be charged through the GAC

Gas Supply:

All therms, per therm will be charged through the GAC

Load Balancing Charges:
Load Balancing Demand Charge, per Mcf

Load Balancing Commodity Charge, per DT

$ 3.7739

$ 0.015257

All therms, per therm will be charged through the GAC

Imbalance Charge:
Per therm of Daily Tolerance

N/A

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

Leaf: 275
Revision: 3

Superseding Revision: 2

Reserved
Transportation
Service

$125.00
(Note 1)

$310.00

$ 420

$ 0.0000
$ 0.0059
$ 0.0044

N/A

Note 2

N/A

$ 3.7739

$ 0.015257

$ 0.06750

Issued by: Catherine E. Hanlon, President and General Manager, 33 Stearns Street, Massena, NY

Cancel | ed by 4 Rev. Leaf No. 275 Effective 01/01/2008
Ef fective date postponed to 07/26/2007. See Suppl ement No. 1.

CANCELLED
07/ 26/ 2007



