PSC NO. 3 GAS St. Lawrence Gas Company, Inc. Initial Effective Date: 7/26/2007 Leaf: 275 Revision: 3 Superseding Revision: 2

Reserved

## SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 3

## LARGE GENERAL FIRM SERVICE (Cont'd)

## Monthly Rates and Charges:

	Sales <u>Service</u>	Reserved Transportation <u>Service</u>
Contract Administration Charge:	N/A	\$ 125.00 (Note 1)
Distribution Delivery Charge:		
Customer and Demand Charge:		
Customer Charge:	\$310.00	\$310.00
Demand Charge:		
Per Mcf/D of Contract Volume	\$ 4.20	\$ 4.20
Commodity Charge:		
For all therms through the meter		
First 10 therms	\$ 0.0000	\$ 0.0000
First 12 times Contract Volume	\$ 0.0059	\$ 0.0059
Excess therms	\$ 0.0044	\$ 0.0044
Manaharat Even then Olympic		
Merchant Function Charge All therms, per therm	\$0.0211	N/A
	\$010 <b>2</b> 11	
Gas Interconnection: All therms, per therm will be charged through	the CAC	
An menns, per menn win be charged through	the GAC	
Gas Transportation:		
All therms, per therm will be charged through the GAC		Note 2
Gas Supply:		
All therms, per therm will be charged through	the GAC	N/A
Lood Dolonoing Charges		
Load Balancing Charges: Load Balancing Demand Charge, per Mcf	\$ 3.7739	\$ 3.7739
	+	+ •••••
Load Balancing Commodity Charge, per DT	\$ 0.015257	\$ 0.015257
All therms, per therm will be charged through	une GAC	
Imbalance Charge:		
Per therm of Daily Tolerance	N/A	\$ 0.06750

Issued by: Catherine E. Hanlon, President and General Manager, 33 Stearns Street, Massena, NY